

CLR No.105 of 2019

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the revisionist.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard.

Present civil revision has been preferred against the part of judgment and order dated 31.07.2019 passed by Judge, S.C.C./2nd Additional District Judge, Haridwar in SCC Suit No.22 of 2013 Rahul Chaurasia v. Sriram, whereby the respondent/plaintiff's suit has been partly decreed for a decree of eviction and mesne profit.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

List thereafter.

Having considered the submissions of learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the effect and operation of impugned judgment and decree dated 31.07.2019 shall remain stayed, provided the revisionist deposits the entire decretal amount, adjusting the amount already deposited, if any, before the Judge, S.C.C. within a period of eight weeks and also continues to pay the rent @ 2,000/- per month by the 7th of each month.

Stay application CLMA No.12243 of 2019 is disposed of.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)
25.09.2019

Rajni