

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>04.11.2022</u>		<p>CLR No. 105 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the revisionist and Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the revisionist submitted that an application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed yesterday.</p> <p>List this case on 01.12.2022 after fresh.</p> <p>Objection(s) to the said Application may be filed meanwhile.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to tag the said application with this file.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 04.11.2022</p> <p>PN/-</p>